
Hoosier Heritage Conference Middle
School Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi 30 2 3 5 6 14 15 26 11:08.8 0:55.9
2 Yorktown 71 1 10 12 17 31 32 37 11:44.9 2:16.1
3 Pendleton Heights 77 7 11 16 19 24 28 30 11:50.5 1:01.2
4 Greenfield Central 89 4 8 21 22 34 42 44 11:56.7 2:04.8
5 New Palestine 97 9 13 23 25 27 29 38 12:01.6 1:10.6
6 New Castle 174 18 33 35 40 48 50 51 13:22.7 3:07.0
7 Delta 187 20 36 41 43 47 49 54 13:37.6 2:54.1
8 Shelbyville 235 39 45 46 52 53 55 15:08.2 3:03.2

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
2 Ryan Bodlt, 8 10:48.7
3 Parker Quinn, 6 10:55.5
5 Landon Dayhoff, 8 11:02.5
6 Nolan Doup, 8 11:12.7
14 Harrison Wenning, 6 11:44.5
15 Tyler Rivers, 6 11:56.1
26 Ethan Bayliss, 8 12:20.3

Total Time = 55:43.9     Total Places = 30

2. Yorktown
1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:41.9
10 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:25.1
12 Micah Brooks, 5 11:36.5
17 Jack Schmidt, 8 12:02.7
31 Myles Rench, 7 12:57.9
32 Jacob Allen, 8 12:59.2
37 Reid Edmonson, 6 13:08.6

Total Time = 58:44.1     Total Places = 71

3. Pendleton Heights
7 Jovon McGraw, 8 11:15.8
11 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:31.4
16 Dane Sutton, 8 12:02.1
19 Maddox Tetrault, 6 12:05.8
24 Ryland Hansell, 6 12:17.0
28 Sam Milburn, 7 12:35.7
30 Declan Dummel, 6 12:41.4

Total Time = 59:12.1     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greenfield Central
4 Jack Wait, 8 10:57.9
8 Otto Sickels, 8 11:16.5
21 Jack Felver, 7 12:13.0
22 Joshua Smothers, 8 12:13.3
34 Maeson Robinson, 7 13:02.6
42 Hudson Flink, 8 13:57.7
44 Parker Lawson, 7 14:25.9

Total Time = 59:43.3     Total Places = 89

5. New Palestine
9 Carson Cooper, 8 11:22.1
13 Zion Koch, 8 11:37.9
23 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:16.5
25 Micah Vogt, 7 12:18.7
27 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 12:32.7
29 Elijah Moore, 7 12:40.7
38 Zach Pearson, 8 13:09.2

Total Time = 1:00:07.9     Total Places = 97

6. New Castle
18 Ben Rich, 7 12:05.1
33 Brycen Morgan, 7 12:59.7
35 Marcel Coatie, 6 13:02.9
40 Simon Huynh, 8 13:33.5
48 Carson Stacy, 8 15:12.1
50 Dylan Bunner, 8 15:59.8
51 Joshua Julson, 8 16:17.0

Total Time = 1:06:53.3     Total Places = 174



7. Delta
20 Gideon Sherck, 7 12:09.2
36 Hank Johnson, 7 13:06.4
41 Tyler Hawk, 8 13:41.8
43 Ethan Louk, 6 14:07.0
47 Luke Pepito, 6 15:03.2
49 Kyler Davis, 6 15:17.6
54 Andrew Jarrett, 6 16:33.9

Total Time = 1:08:07.6     Total Places = 187

8. Shelbyville
39 Blake Bryant, 8 13:23.0
45 Jackson Garrett, 8 14:45.9
46 James Melvin, 7 14:47.3
52 Braydyn Hart, 6 16:18.3
53 Tanner Jones, 7 16:26.1
55 Brody Lee, 7 17:06.4

Total Time = 1:15:40.6     Total Places = 235

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:41.9 Yorktown
2 2 Ryan Bodlt, 8 10:48.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
3 3 Parker Quinn, 6 10:55.5 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
4 4 Jack Wait, 8 10:57.9 Greenfield Central
5 5 Landon Dayhoff, 8 11:02.5 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
6 6 Nolan Doup, 8 11:12.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
7 7 Jovon McGraw, 8 11:15.8 Pendleton Heights
8 8 Otto Sickels, 8 11:16.5 Greenfield Central
9 9 Carson Cooper, 8 11:22.1 New Palestine
10 10 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:25.1 Yorktown
11 11 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:31.4 Pendleton Heights
12 12 Micah Brooks, 5 11:36.5 Yorktown
13 13 Zion Koch, 8 11:37.9 New Palestine
14 14 Harrison Wenning, 6 11:44.5 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
15 15 Tyler Rivers, 6 11:56.1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
16 16 Dane Sutton, 8 12:02.1 Pendleton Heights
17 17 Jack Schmidt, 8 12:02.7 Yorktown
18 18 Ben Rich, 7 12:05.1 New Castle
19 19 Maddox Tetrault, 6 12:05.8 Pendleton Heights
20 20 Gideon Sherck, 7 12:09.2 Delta
21 21 Jack Felver, 7 12:13.0 Greenfield Central
22 22 Joshua Smothers, 8 12:13.3 Greenfield Central
23 23 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:16.5 New Palestine
24 24 Ryland Hansell, 6 12:17.0 Pendleton Heights
25 25 Micah Vogt, 7 12:18.7 New Palestine
26 26 Ethan Bayliss, 8 12:20.3 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvi
27 27 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 12:32.7 New Palestine
28 28 Sam Milburn, 7 12:35.7 Pendleton Heights
29 29 Elijah Moore, 7 12:40.7 New Palestine
30 30 Declan Dummel, 6 12:41.4 Pendleton Heights
31 31 Myles Rench, 7 12:57.9 Yorktown
32 32 Jacob Allen, 8 12:59.2 Yorktown
33 33 Brycen Morgan, 7 12:59.7 New Castle
34 34 Maeson Robinson, 7 13:02.6 Greenfield Central
35 35 Marcel Coatie, 6 13:02.9 New Castle
36 36 Hank Johnson, 7 13:06.4 Delta
37 37 Reid Edmonson, 6 13:08.6 Yorktown
38 38 Zach Pearson, 8 13:09.2 New Palestine
39 39 Blake Bryant, 8 13:23.0 Shelbyville
40 40 Simon Huynh, 8 13:33.5 New Castle



41 41 Tyler Hawk, 8 13:41.8 Delta
42 42 Hudson Flink, 8 13:57.7 Greenfield Central
43 43 Ethan Louk, 6 14:07.0 Delta
44 44 Parker Lawson, 7 14:25.9 Greenfield Central
45 45 Jackson Garrett, 8 14:45.9 Shelbyville
46 46 James Melvin, 7 14:47.3 Shelbyville
47 47 Luke Pepito, 6 15:03.2 Delta
48 48 Carson Stacy, 8 15:12.1 New Castle
49 49 Kyler Davis, 6 15:17.6 Delta
50 50 Dylan Bunner, 8 15:59.8 New Castle
51 51 Joshua Julson, 8 16:17.0 New Castle
52 52 Braydyn Hart, 6 16:18.3 Shelbyville
53 53 Tanner Jones, 7 16:26.1 Shelbyville
54 54 Andrew Jarrett, 6 16:33.9 Delta
55 55 Brody Lee, 7 17:06.4 Shelbyville


